PRINTED: 08/08/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345080		B. WING			C
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343000	B. Wo	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	07/	08/2016
				220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW			
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & REHA	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		HICKORY, NC 28601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157 SS=D	consult with the resid known, notify the resi or an interested famil accident involving the injury and has the poi intervention; a signific physical, mental, or p deterioration in health status in either life the clinical complications significantly (i.e., a ne existing form of treatm consequences, or to treatment); or a decis the resident from the §483.12(a). The facility must also and, if known, the resident from or roce or interested family mechange in room or roce specified in §483.15(iately inform the resident; ent's physician; and if dent's legal representative y member when there is an eresident which results in tential for requiring physician cant change in the resident's sychosocial status (i.e., a n, mental, or psychosocial reatening conditions or); a need to alter treatment ed to discontinue an ment due to adverse commence a new form of ion to transfer or discharge facility as specified in	F	157			8/5/16
	this section. The facility must reco the address and phor legal representative of	ed in paragraph (b)(1) of ordered and periodically update ne number of the resident's or interested family member.					
	by: Based on record revi facility failed to notify physician discontinue	iew and staff interviews the interested family when the		F 157 SS=D Alleged deficient practice in Notify of Changes			(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 08/01/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		IDENTIFICATION NI IMBED:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345080	B. WING			C 07/08/2016		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.000			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 077	06/2016	
TO TWIL OF TH	TO VIDER OR OUT FEET				20 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW			
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & REHA	B HICKORY VIEWMONT			HICKORY, NC 28601			
					T			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 157	Continued From page	e 1	F ·	157				
	medication for 1 of 3 The findings included	residents. (Resident #116)			(Injury/Decline/Room, ETC).			
		dmitted to the facility on			1 .On 07/08/16 The Director of Nursing	i		
	_	ses that included manic			met with Resident #116 reviewed			
		ar disorder. Review of the			current medication/ treatment orders			
		minimum data set (MDS)			and plan of care. Resident voiced			
		led that Resident #116 was			understanding. Care Plan arranged with family Member 07/29/2016			
	cognitively intact and	ff member with bed mobility,			with family Member 07/29/2010			
	transfers and dressing				2. All Residents have the potential			
	revealed that Resider				to be affected by the same alleged			
		tions during the look back			deficient practice; therefore, The			
	window.	S .			Director of Nursing, Assistant			
	Review of pharmacy	consultant reported dated			Director of Nursing, and			
	01/29/16 through 2/1/	/16 read in part Resident			Unit Manager will perform a			
		sperdal 25 milligram (mg)			100% audit of physician's			
		reased to that dose on			orders received in the last 14 days			
	_	s of bipolar disorder. AT the			to ensure resident, interested family			
		e physician checked that he			members or responsible parties			
	accepted the recomm				have been notified of new			
		ontinued. The physician			physician's orders and medication			
	signed the report 03/0				changes. The audit will be completed			
		order dated 03/01/16 stated I per gradual dose reduction			by 08/05/2016			
	attempt. Signed by N	· ·			3. Measures put into place to			
		al record from 03/01/16			ensure that the alleged deficient			
		ealed no notification to the			practice does not reoccur include:			
	_	ation had been discontinued.			all licensed nursing staff have been			
	,	at 12:52 PM with Resident			re-educated by the			
	#116's family revealed	d that she visited almost			Director of Nursing,			
	daily in the evening w	hen she got off from work.			Assistant Director of Nursing,			
		t they kept a journal of things			and /or Unit Manager on			
	that took place with R	Resident #116 and back in			notifying interested family			
	March 2016 Resident	J			members or responsible parties			
		e Resident #116 would talk			of all new physician's orders			
		at the family when they			and medication.			
		y requested to see his			The education was completed on			
		d discovered that he had not			07/28/2016			
	been getting his Risp	erdal that he had been on			The Unit Manager will audit new			

AND BLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345080	B. WING _				C /08/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		22	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW ICKORY, NC 28601	1 017	00/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	stated that they had so Nursing (DON) about their concern with the and the family felt like something to control bipolar disorder. In a follow up interview with Resident #116's they had not been ma #116's Risperdal had found out when they behavior and inquired was taking. Message left for Nurse AM with no return call Interview with DON of stated that Resident and confirmed that the office and wanted to change. The family so they wanted the med Resident #116's long depression and bipola noticed changes with medication had been that the Resident #11 party. The DON confirmed that the Resident #116 toda care if his family was asked questions it was them information.	ad done well with. The family poken to the Director of the issue and expressed medication being stopped to he needed to be on his manic depression and wo on 07/07/16 at 3:03 PM family again confirmed that ade aware that Resident been discontinued and they noticed a change in his to what medications he e #3 on 07/08/16 at 10:53 to what medications he e #3 on 07/08/16 at 12:39 PM #116 was alert and oriented to family had stopped by her alk about the medication ated during this visit that cation readdressed due to standing history with manic ar disorder and that they had Resident #116 since the stopped. The DON stated 6 was his own responsible remed that the family visited attended most care plan that they had sy and he stated he did not notified or not but if they is fine for the staff to give		157	physician's orders 3xs per week for 4 weeks, then weekly for 8 weeks to ensure interested family or responsible parties have been notified of new orders or medication changes. Corrections will be made daily as opportunities are identified. 4. The results of the audits will be reported by the Director of Nursing in the monthly Quality Assuarance Committee meeting for 3 months and then quarterly the committee will evaluate and make further recommendations as indicated. Date of Compliance: August 05,2016		
F 242 SS=D	MAKE CHOICES	ERMINATION - RIGHT TO	F2	242			8/5/16
	The resident has the	right to choose activities,					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	` IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345080	B. WING			C 7/08/2016	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	7700/2016	
				220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW			
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & REHA	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		HICKORY, NC 28601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 242	her interests, assess	e 3 In care consistent with his or ments, and plans of care; s of the community both	F 2	42			
		e facility; and make choices or her life in the facility that resident.					
	by: Based on observation resident and staff into honor a resident's characteristic morning (Resident #7 number of showers president's choice (Regresidents sampled for The findings included 1. Resident #70 was	r choices. I: admitted to the facility on		F242 SS=D Alleged deficient practice in Self- Determination-Right to ma choices 1.On 07/08/2016 The Director of Nursing conducted an intervi with resident #70 regarding choices specifically including time of medications, time to get out of bed in the mornings,	iew		
	disease with atrial fib high blood pressure, depression and a stree recent quarterly Minin 05/05/16 revealed Reintact for daily decision revealed Resident #7 assistance with trans. A review of a facility of Preferences Evaluation indicated medications to times agreed upon resident's physician as to whether Residenteds related to the street of the st	fers, toileting and hygiene. document titled Resident on that was not dated s would be given according by the facility and the and a section with a question int #70 had any special		and time to go to bed. No changes were made per reserquest and preference sheets updated. Resident #69 discharged from the facility on 07/05/2016. 2. All residents have the potent to be affected by the same alleged deficient practice; there The Director of Nursing, Assist Director of Nursing, Unit Assist and Unit Manager completed a 07/26/16 on the current resident population that resident choices are updat honored accordingly.	tial efore, ant cant, an audit on to identify		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(С	
		345080	B. WING _			07/	/08/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				22	0 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW			
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & RE	HAB HICKORY VIEWMONT		н	CKORY, NC 28601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 242	Continued From p	nage 4	F 1	242				
		age 1	' 2	272	2 Magauras put into place to encure			
	A raviou of month	lly Physician's orders dated			3.Measures put into place to ensure that the alleged deficient practice			
		16 indicated Digoxin 125			does not reoccur include: The Director	of		
) by mouth daily for a diagnosis			Nursing and Social Services Director	Oi		
	of atrial fibrillation	· ·			conducted an in-service/			
		•			re-education for all staff regarding the			
	During an intervie	w on 07/06/16 at 9:51 AM with			residents' right to make choices			
		stated she did not choose			consistent with their interests,			
		the morning. She explained the			specifically, honoring times for when to	aet		
		every morning to take a heart			up in the morning and the number of	3		
		M because she had an irregular			baths/ showers per week on 7/28/16. A	Anγ		
		ated if she were living at her			concerns regarding resident choices wi	-		
		not get up that early to take the			be identified, evaluated and corrected			
	pill.	,			immediately. The Admissions			
					Coordinator meets with residents upon			
	During an observa	ation on 07/0716 at 6:44 AM the			admission to revew choices regarding t	the		
	door of Resident	#70's room was partially open			residents plan of care. Choices include	÷		
	and the lights wer	e on. Resident #70 was up in a			food likes and dislikes, bathing times,			
	wheelchair and w	as dressed.			medication times and bedtime schdules	3.		
					6 random resident interviews will be			
	_	w on 07/07/16 at 6:45 AM			conducted per week x 4 weeks, then			
		he routinely worked the night			every other week x 2 months to verify			
		M until 7:00 AM. She explained			resident choices are being honored.			
		d her medication pass at 5:00			4 The Administrator will review the			
		e all the medications before she			4.The Administrator will review the			
	nad to give shift re	eport to the day shift nurse.			minutes from resident council meetings			
	During on intervio	w on 07/07/16 at 7:30 AM			monthly to verify continued compliance with residents rights to make choices			
	_	ed she routinely worked on the			involving their care. The Administrator a	and		
		AM shift and was assigned to			Director of Nursing will review data	and		
		sident #70 lived. She stated			obtained during audits, concerns, and			
		d her medication pass at 5:00			rounds; analyze the data and report			
		t her medications finished			patterns/trends to the QAPI committee			
		give report to the day shift			every month for three months. The QA			
	nurse.	g oport to and day offine			committee will evaluate the effectiveness			
					of the above plan, and will add addition			
	During a follow un	interview on 07/08/16 at 2:45			interventions based on identified trends			
		stated staff had got her up			outcomes to ensure continued			
		at morning. She stated she			compliance.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345080	B. WING _			C 07/08/2	016	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	0170072	0.10	
DDIAN CE	NTED HEALTH & DEHA	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW				
BRIAN CE	NIER HEALIH & REHA	B HICKORY VIEWMONI		HICKORY, NC 28601				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA	-	(X5) MPLETION DATE	
F 242	Continued From page	e 5	F 2	42				
	had to get up early be schedule but when sl usually got up betwee	ecause everything was on a ne lived at her home she en 9:00 AM and 9:30 AM.						
	Medication Aide #2 w medications to Resid routinely worked the She confirmed it was	n 07/08/16 at 2:49 PM with who was assigned to give ent #70 she stated she 7:00 AM to 3:00 PM shift. documented Resident #70 125 mcg at 6:30 AM by the 7/08/16.						
	Director of Nursing exto sleep later they us to see if medication til She stated if a reside take medications but would expect for nurs Practitioner or Physician's communithey made rounds it of further stated usually changed to accommodite to sleep the stated usually changed to accommoditions.							
	07/23/15 with diagnor rheumatoid arthritis, or chronic lung disease A review of the most Data Set (MDS) date Resident #69 was codecision making. The	chronic pain, heart disease, and depression. recent annual Minimum						

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345080	B. WING _			1	08/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B HICKORY VIEWMONT	,	220 13	TADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TH AVENUE PLACE NW DRY, NC 28601	<u>, </u>	50/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 242	staff for hygiene but staff for bathing, was bladder and always i A review of a care plativing (ADL) dated 05 #69 required extensimember for completi were listed to have A assistance while mai independent function were listed in part to supplies, allow Resic complete tasks, encotasks, praise all effor as needed and provineeded. A review of a facility Preferences Evaluati indicated showers 3 #69.	was totally dependent on a frequently incontinent of nocontinent of bowel. an titled activities of daily 5/25/16 revealed Resident we assistance by 1 staff on of ADL needs. The goals DL needs met with staff ntaining the highest level of a possible. The approaches gather and provide needed lent #69 adequate time to burage active participation in its, provide cueing with tasks de individual education as	F	242	JE. KILIKOTY			
	report and bath work #69 received baths a 06/08/16 (Tuesday) b 06/10/16 (Friday) sho 06/12/16 (Sunday) sl 06/14/16 (Tuesday) 06/17/16 (Friday) be 06/19/16 (Sunday) b 06/21/16 (Tuesday) b 06/24/16 (Sunday) sho 06/26/16 (Sunday) sl 06/28/16 (Tuesday) sl	ower hower shower d bath ed bath bed bath bwer hower						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345080	B. WING		1	C / 08/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW HICKORY, NC 28601	, 0.	70072010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242	Resident #69 stated I showers a week. He with staff and request staff gave him bed be took less time. He st bed baths but preferr. During an interview of Nurse #4 explained the assigned to each hall. She stated showers were scheduled accorday of week and for further stated sometiments and to complete on the During an interview of Director of Nursing expects were a tool the they offered resident's stated she expected.	n 07/05/16 at 11:36 AM ne preferred to get 3 explained he had talked ted 3 showers a week but aths instead because that ated he did not like to take ed showers instead. n 07/07/16 at 3:22 PM ne Nurse Aides (NAs) gave showers to residents. were given twice a week and rding to room number for irst or second shift. She mes NAs gave bed baths ecause of the workload they neir shift. n 07/08/16 at 5:09 PM the explained the bath work e NAs used to fill out when s baths or showers. She for NAs to communicate with ent's refused baths or	F 24	12		
F 246 SS=D	explained the Admiss asked the resident or preferences were wh facility. She further e meetings was their sy choices for baths and or family requested m should be honored. So reports of showers or Resident #69 for July	tions Coordinator usually their family what their bath en they were admitted to the xplained the care plan ystem for re-evaluation of I showers and if a resident nore showers their choices She stated there were no baths documented for 2016. NABLE ACCOMMODATION	F 24	16		8/5/16

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345080	B. WING			С	
		345060	B. WING_			07/	08/2016
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & REHAI	S HICKORY VIEWMONT			20 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW		
DIVIAN OL	WIEN HEAETH & KEHAI	STHORORT VIEWMONT		Н	ICKORY, NC 28601		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG			PREFI) TAG	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 246	Continued From page	÷ 8	f 2	246			
	services in the facility accommodations of in	ndividual needs and when the health or safety of					
	by: Based on observation interviews and record identify and make acc with a visual impairme resident (Resident #1	review the facility failed to commodations for a resident ent for 1 of 1 sampled 68).			F246 SS=D Alleged deficient practice in Reasonable Accomodation of Needs/ Preferences 1.On 07/07/16 the Director of Nursing Met with resident #168 to review visual		
	06/23/16 with diagnost degeneration, glaucord documented titled "Not Form" dated 06/23/16 specified the resident and the resident was degeneration. An act 06/29/16 completed be specified reading mat all to the resident become admission Minim 06/30/16 specified the adequate, her cognition	dmitted to the facility on ses that included macular ma and others. A cursing Admission Intake completed by Nurse #2 's vision was "adequate" diagnosed with macular ivity assessment dated by the Activity Director erials were not important at ause of "poor eyesight." um Data Set (MDS) dated eresident's vision was on was intact and she			challenges and complete a vision assessment. On 07/07/16 red tape was added to resident #168 call light to accommod her needs and per her preference. 2. All residents have the potential to be affected by the same alleged deficient practice; therefore, Th Director of Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing, and Unit Manager completed audit on 07/26/16 on the current reside population to identify that preferences a updated, and accommodations are honored accordingly.	e of an nt	
	daily living and her ac macular degeneration	sistance with activities of tive diagnoses included n. PM Resident #168 was			Measures put into place to ensure the alleged deficient practice does not reoccur include: The Director of Nursing and Social Services Director conducted.	g	

OLIVIEI	OT OIL MEDIONILE G	WILDIO, WE CLITTICE				 	7. 0000 000 I
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDI	.,0_			С
		345080	B. WING			1	08/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & REHA	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		22	20 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW		
BRIAN GE		B THORORT VIEWMONT		Н	ICKORY, NC 28601		
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)	ATE	DATE
F 246	Continued From page	e 9	F	246			
		om. She was asked about			an in-service/re-education for all staff		
		room and stated, "I assume			regarding the residents' right to make		
		an't see very well. I am blind			choices consistent with their interests,		
		see well out of my other			specifically,honoring reasonable		
	-	rview the resident wore			accommodation of needs/preferences,		
	glasses and was sea				except when the health		
	•	e bed. Resident #168's call			or safety of the resident or another		
	· .	le attached to a gray cord			resident would be endangered on 7/28	/16.	
		The cord was noted to be			The Administrator will review concerns		
	behind the resident a	nd the call bell was laying in			during morning stand up meeting to		
		168 was asked if she could			identify opportunities related to providi	ng	
	reach her call bell and	d she turned and asked,			resident choices, accommodations,		
	"Where is it?" Reside	ent #168 stated that she had			preferences and ensure		
	difficulty seeing her c	all bell because the bell was			timely follow-up. The Admissions		
		sheets on her bed making it			Coordinator completes a comprehensi	ve	
	difficult for her to find	. She explained that she			preference worksheet upon admission	_	
	often relied on her ro	ommate to call for			Resident interviews will be conducted		
	assistance because s	she was not always able to			randomly on 6 residents per week for 4	1	
	see her call bell to ca	II for assistance. She said			weeks, then 6 residents every other we	eek	
	she was fearful becar	use her roommate was			for 2 months to include questions		
	being discharged soc	on and worried what she			regarding request/accommodation of		
	would do for help with	nout her roommate.			needs/preferences. The Administrator	will	
	Resident #168 added	that with her visual			review the minutes from resident coun	cil	
	impairment she would	d be able to see the bell			monthly to identify concerns related to		
	better if it was red pro	oviding a visual contrast.			accommodations of needs/ preference	S	
	Resident #168 went of	on to explain that her			and provide a timely response to ensu	re	
	eyesight varied depe	nding on contrast, lighting,			continued compliance.		
		he stated that no one in the					
	-	about her eyesight or			4. The Administrator and Director of		
	offered to make acco	mmodations for her.			Nursing will review data obtained durir	_	
					preference audits, concerns, and round	ds;	
	A care plan dated 07				analyze the data and report		
	I -	approaches that included:			patterns/trends to the QAPI committee		
		nt reading materials were			every month for three months. The QA		
	available				committee will evaluate the effectivene		
		hen entering room			of the above plan, and will add addition	nal	
		pathway free from clutter			interventions based on identified trend	s/	
	- Keep most often	used items in reach			outcomes to ensure continued compliance.		

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345080	B. WING			C 7/08/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AB HICKORY VIEWMONT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW HICKORY, NC 28601		770072310
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 246	#168 being served by made. The staff me removed the dome I needed anything an I need you to tell me see the food to iden staff member oriented breakfast tray and who on 07/07/16 at 9:07 interviewed and staft told her she "could rome of Resident #168 remedication techniciate technician had to exclear plastic cup was plastic cup was plastic cup was for his spit after taking an immedication techniciare sident not being a and replied she tried on 07/07/16 at 3:52 know until yesterday see well." On 07/08/16 at 9:00 was wrapped in red was interviewed and the call bell. On 07/08/16 at 10:0 (DON) was interview Resident #168 show to see, stating, and the call seed to the control of the control of the control of the control of the call seed the call seed the control of the control of the call seed the control of	AM observations of Resident breakfast in her room were mber placed the tray down, id, asked the resident if she d Resident #168 replied, "yes, what it is I am eating I can't tify what's on my tray." The ed the resident to her where each item was located. AM nurse aide (NA) #1 was ed that Resident #168 had	F 24	46		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345080	B. WING		C 07/08/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW HICKORY, NC 28601	1 07700/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 246 F 253 SS=D	that she would exped accommodations for #168 had demonstra adequate.	at times. The DON reported on the staff to make residents but felt Resident ted her vision to be	F 24		8/5/16	
	maintenance service sanitary, orderly, and by: Based on observation facility failed to repair bathrooms on 1 of 4 #410 and #411) and wall in 1 resident rooresident hallways. The findings included 1. a. Observations in on 07/05/16 at 11:48 stain around the drai Observations in the brown of the desired of the order o	r is not met as evidenced ons and staff interviews the stained sinks in 2 resident resident hallways (Room failed to repair a damaged m (Room #208) on 1 of 4		F253 SS=D Alleged deficient practice In Housekeeping & Maintenance Ser 1.On 07/12/2016 the Maintenance Director installed new sinks in the bathrooms of room #410,and room On 07/08/2016 the Maintenance D repaired the wall in room #208. 2.All residents have the potential to affected by the same alleged defice practice; therefore, The Administra The Admissions Coordinator, The Maintenance Director,and Housek Director have completed 100% au patient rooms on 07/11/2016. Corrections/plans made for finding included checking walls to ensure condition of resident rooms and bathrooms including inspection of	n #411. Director o be cient ator, deeping dit of all gs. Audit proper	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345080	B. WING _			l	08/ 2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		00/2010
				2	20 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW		
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & REHA	B HICKORY VIEWMONT			IICKORY, NC 28601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	Continued From page	e 12	F 2	253			
1 200	Observations in the bound of th	athroom of room #411 on revealed dark brown stains he touch around the overflow a bathroom. athroom of room #411 on revealed dark brown stains he touch around the overflow a bathroom. om #208 on 07/06/16 at 8:52 punched into the dry wall the dry wall next to bed A. #208 on 07/07/16 at 4:50 punched into the dry wall the dry wall next to bed A. #208 on 07/08/16 at 4:01 punched into the dry wall the dry wall next to bed A. #208 on 07/08/16 at 3:38 Manager who was excepting and environmental did the stains in the sinks in 0 and #411 were rust stains. Seed rust away and lime away en able to remove the rust of they had been unable to the sinks and it had been and tour on 07/08/16 at 3:52 ance Director he explained rich of the day and it was too him in the hallways to	F 2	253	3. Measures put into place to ensure the alleged deficient practice does not reoccur include: The Director of Nursin Maintenance Director conducted an in-service/re-education for all staff on 07/28/16 regarding observation of cleanliness, walls, sinks for staining, ar and all repair needs and appropriate process for reporting needed repairs. Members of the Interdisciplinary team observe and inspect 10 resident rooms bathrooms per week for 4 weeks and the 10 random rooms every other week for months to include observation of walls, condition of furnishings to include sinks Any areas identified will be corrected. 4. The Administrator, and Maintenance Director will review data obtained during facility aud and rounds; Analyze the data and repopatterns/trends to the QAPI committee every month x 3 months. The QAPI committee will evaluate the effectivene of the above plan, and will add addition interventions based on identified trends/outcome to ensure continued compliance.	g/ will s/ nen · 2 s.	
	could access it at any something that needs made rounds through common for staff to s report things that nee	time when they saw ed repair. He stated he also out the day and it was					

PRINTED: 08/08/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345080	B. WING			C 07/08/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW HICKORY, NC 28601	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278 SS=D	acknowledged the dain the bathrooms of roust and stated the sine He stated he was unawall in room #208 ned damage was caused been in the room in the former resident. He filled out a work order scrapes in the dry warepaired. During an interview of Administrator stated in staff to complete work staff to do repairs. Sine expectation for house concerns to maintenamade. 483.20(g) - (j) ASSES ACCURACY/COORD The assessment must resident's status. A registered nurse must each assessment with participation of health. A registered nurse must assessment is completed.	epairs could be made. He rk brown stains in the sinks from #410 and #411 were last needed to be replaced. It is aware of the holes in the dry left to bed A and stated the by a bariatric bed that had ne past and used by a further stated staff had not reported the holes or ll to him but it needed to be in 07/08/16 at 4:13 PM the transport was also here to estated it was also here the stated it was also here where and repairs should be stated in the appropriate in the appropriate in professionals. Lust sign and certify that the effect.		278		8/5/16	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTII IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345080	B. WING _			C 7/ 08/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B HICKORY VIEWMONT	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW HICKORY, NC 28601					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 278	willfully and knowing false statement in a subject to a civil mor \$1,000 for each assewillfully and knowing to certify a material a resident assessment penalty of not more trassessment. Clinical disagreement material and false statement and fals	lly certifies a material and resident assessment is ney penalty of not more than essment; or an individual who lly causes another individual and false statement in a sis subject to a civil money than \$5,000 for each at does not constitute a latement. This not met as evidenced ons, resident and staffed review the facility failed to essment to accurately reflect solities on the Minimum Data sampled resident with a lesident #168). does that included macular	F 2	F278 SS=D Alleged deficient practice In Assessment Accuracy/ Coordination/Certified. 1.Resident #168 discharged from facility on 07/08/2016. 2.All residents have the potential affected by the same alleged definactice; therefore, the Director or re-educated the Resident Care Management Director and the M Coordinator on RAI manual guid regarding completion and accural assessments. The Director of Nt. Resident Care Management Director and MDS coordinator by 08/05/2016. Resident Care Management Director and MDS Coordinator hereviewed assessments of all residents.	I to be ficient of Nursing IDS elines acy of ursing and ector will mitted on nges nagement ave			

CENTER	3 FOR WEDICARE &	WEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID INC	7. 0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
						(С
		345080	B. WING _				08/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				22	20 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW		
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & REHA	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		Н	ICKORY, NC 28601		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 278	Continued From page	e 15	F 2	278			
		ctive diagnoses included			with vision challenges in the last 30 da	vs	
		n. This assessment was			to ensure coding accuracy.	yo	
		ate. The vision Care Area			and the second s		
	Assessment (CAA) re	ead in part, "She has a			3. Measures put into place to ensure the	nat	
	diagnosis of macular	degeneration with no vision			the alleged deficient practice does not		
	impairments noted w	•			reoccur Include:		
		PM Resident #168 was			The Director of Nursing has conducted		
		om. She was asked about			In-service/re-education for the Resider	ıt	
	I .	r room and stated, "I assume			Care Management Director, MDS		
	I .	an't see very well. I am blind			Coordinator, and nursing staff on 07/28/2016 regarding how to perform		
		see well out of my other resident wore			proper assessment, MDS accuracy,an	Ч	
		ted in her wheelchair			proper coding as described in the RAI	u	
	•	e bed. Resident #168's call			Manual. Resident Care Management		
	·	le attached to a gray cord			Director and MDS Coordinator have		
		The cord was noted to be			reviewed all vision assessments		
		and the call bell was laying in			completed in the last 30 days to ensure	е	
		168 was asked if she could			coding accuracy. The Resident Care		
		d she turned and asked,			Management Director will audit 10 vision		
		ent #168 stated that she had			assessments per month for 3 months t	.0	
	, ,	call bell because the bell was			ensure accurate coding.		
	I .	sheets on her bed making it . She explained that she			4. The Resident Care Management		
	often relied on her ro	•			Director and Director of Nursing		
		she was not always able to			will review data obtained during		
		all for assistance. She said			assessment audits, analyze the data a	nd	
	she was fearful beca	use her roommate was			report patterns/trends to the QAPI		
	being discharged soc	on and worried what she			committee every month x 3 month. The	Э	
	would do for help with				QAPI committee will evaluate the		
	Resident #168 added				effectiveness		
	l •	d be able to see the bell			Of the above plan, and will add		
	1	oviding a visual contrast.			interventions based on identified		
	Resident #168 went	on to explain that her nding on contrast, lighting,			trends/outcomes to ensure continued		
		he stated that no one in the			compliance.		
	1	r about her eyesight or					
	offered to make accommodations for her.						
		AM the MDS Coordinator					
		explained that she worked in					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345080	B. WING			09/2046
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW HICKORY, NC 28601	<u> </u>	08/2016
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	complete MDS assess when completing and the chart, relied on not information from residuaccurately assess and Coordinator stated the #168 she completed 06/30/16 including visus spoke with Resident wearing glasses but assessment but rathed documentation to detabilities. On 07/07/16 at 9:05 at #168 being served but made. The staff mer removed the dome lineeded anything and I need you to tell me see the food to identificate tray and who no 07/08/16 at 9:15 interviewed and state assessment on Residuals that she "didn't see gon 07/08/16 at 10:00 (DON) was interviewed Resident #168 showed to see, stating, and "shadge." The DON resident #168 showed to see, stating, and "shadge." The DON resident #168 showed to see, stating, and "shadge."	and been asked to help assents. She stated that assessment she researched cursing documentation and dents and families to resident. The MDS at in the case of Resident ther MDS assessment dated asion. She added that she #168, observed she was did not conduct a vision ar relied on nursing termine the resident's visual and observations of Resident reakfast in her room were aber placed the tray down, d, asked the resident if she Resident #168 replied, "yes, what it is I am eating I can't fry what's on my tray." The did the resident to her there each item was located. AM the Activity Director was add he conducted his activity then #168 and she told him tood." AM the Director of Nursing the and explained that are and my name ported she believed the ecause Resident #168 had	F 27	78		
F 282 SS=D		ICES BY QUALIFIED	F 28	32		8/5/16
	The services provide	d or arranged by the facility				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345080	B. WING			C 7/08/2016	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	7706/2016	
				220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW			
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & REHA	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		HICKORY, NC 28601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 282	Continued From page must be provided by accordance with each care.		F 2	82			
	by: Based on observation interviews the facility plan interventions by to bedside as ordered (Resident #157) The findings included Resident #157 was a 05/05/16 with diagnoderebrovascular accidysphagia, and difficing most recent admission dated 05/12/16 reveal required extensive as members for bed modressing. The MDS are #157 had limited rang and lower extremity and admission to the facil Review of care plant (At risk for falls related fall, balance problem device, and CVA. The Resident #157 would Interventions of care safety mats (06/06/16 Review of physician of low bed with safety modservation on 07/05 #157 in bed in low position of the bed.	dmitted to the facility on sees that included dent (CVA), hemiplegia, ulty walking. Review of the on minimum data set (MDS) aled that Resident #157 seistance of two staff bility, transfers, and also revealed that Resident ge of motion to one upper and had no falls since ity. dated 05/31/16 read in part: d to mental status, recent /standing, utilized assistive e goal of care plan was be free of falls. plan included low bed with 63.) order dated 06/06/16 read		F 282 SS=D Alleged deficient practice in Services by Qualified Persons Plan 1.On 07/08/16 the Director of I provided counseling/re-educat members caring for resident # include care plan interventions expectation to follow interventi place at all times. The Director performed random room checks to reside room at various times to ensurinterventions were being follow 2. All residents have the potent affected by the same alleged of practice; therefore, The Director Nursing, Unit Manager, and As Director of Nursing completed on the current resident popula for falls to ensure care plan into in place are being followed by audit to be completed by 08/08 3. Measures put into place to eather alleged deficient practice of the alleged deficient practice of conducted an in-service/re-edual staff regarding fall preventicare plan interventions to ensure	Nursing tion to staff 157 to s with ions put into r of Nursing ent #157's re care plan wed. Itial to be deficient or of sistant an audit tion at risk rerventions all staff 5/2016. Lensure that does not of Nursing ucation for on/following		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		()	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345080	B. WING _			07/	08/2016
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	I	017	30/2010
				220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW			
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & REHAI	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		HICKORY, NC 28601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282 F 312 SS=D	folded up in the corner beside the bed. Observation on 07/07 #157 in bed in low por folded up in the corner beside the bed. Interview with the Directory of the beside the bed. Interview with the Directory of the beside the bed. Interview with 12:54 PM Resident #157 down put his bed in the low safety mat on the floot Interview with Nursing 07/08/16 at 1:08 PM retrook care of Resident when Resident #157 supposed to be in the that she saw a safety days but did not recall yesterday so she assit. NA#2 stated that Reshower yesterday and that she did not put the because she assume stopped. 483.25(a)(3) ADL CADEPENDENT RESID	sition. The safety mat was ar of the room not in place 1/16 at 4:00 PM of Resident sition. The safety mat was ar of room not in place 1/16 at 4:00 PM of Resident sition. The safety mat was ar of room not in place 1/16 at 4:00 PM of Resident sition. The safety mat was a expected to position and place the routine of 1/16 at 4:00 PM of Resident she routinely 1/16 at 4:00 PM of Resident 1/16 at	F 2	all residents. The DON/ADON, a Manager will perform checks on 6 random residents at risk for week for 4 weeks, then 6 random residents every other months to ensure care plan interare being followed. Any incorrect will be immediately corrected to resident safety and reported to the Director of Nursing. Further staff education, counseling, and or different action with staff will be determined time by the Director of Nursing. 4. The Administrator and Director Nursing will review data obtained audits, concerns, and rounds; and data and report patterns/trends of QAPI committee every month for 3 months. The QAPI committee evaluate the effectiveness of the plan, and will add additional interest based on identified trends/ outcomensure continued compliance.	r falls per week for rventions it findings ensure he f sciplinaried at that r of d during lalyze the to the r will e above rventions	r 2 3 5 5 5 9	8/5/16
	daily living receives the maintain good nutrition and oral hygiene.	ne necessary services to in, grooming, and personal					
		n, record reviews, and staff		F312 SS=D			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345080	B. WING _				08/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	017	00/2010
				22	20 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW		
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & REHAI	B HICKORY VIEWMONT	HICKORY, NC 28601				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	Continued From page	: 19	F:	312			
F 312	interviews the facility foreskin to its correct perineal care for 2 of for activities of daily li Resident #163.) The findings included 1. Resident #116 was 04/20/15 with diagnos prostatic hyperplasia and neurogenic bladd recent quarterly minin 06/11/16 revealed that cognitively intact and of one staff member or revealed that Resider urinary catheter. Review of "Report of #116 dated 06/17/16 "had paraphimosis (reuncircumcised male to its normal anatomic pure foreskin is reduced that the surveyor to observation of the survey of the surveyor of the survey of the surveyor of the survey of the surveyor of the surveyo	failed to return retracted anatomical position after 3 male residents sampled ving (Resident #116 and 2 admitted to the facility on ses that included benign (BPH) (enlarged prostrate) er. Review of the most num data set (MDS) dated to Resident #116 was required limited assistance vith toileting. The MDS also at #116 had an indwelling Consultation" for Resident from Urologist read in part estracted foreskin of that could not be returned to osition) that I reduced-make ed with all cleaning and	F:	312	Alleged deficient practice in ADL Care Provided for Dependent Residents 1. On 07/08/2016 the Director of Nursing provided re-education to nursing Staff operi-care specifically to include care for uncircumcised male residents. On 07/08/2016 the Director of Nursing checked resident #116, and resident #7 while staff was providing peri-care and ensured care was performed appropriately including retracted foreskin was returned to its correct anatomical position after perineal care was provided. 2. All residents have the potential to be affected by the same alleged deficient practice; therefore measures put into place to include: The Director of Nursing, and Unit Manager conducted an in-service/re-education for all nursing so 07/28/16. The Director of Nursing, Unit Manager, and Assistant Director of Nursing will obserperi- care being provided to include uncircumcised male residents to ensure proper technique. To be completed by 08/04/2016. The Director of Nursing, and Unit Manager will randomly audit 5 caregivers per week x 4 weeks performing peri- care to include uncircumcised males, then 5 caregivers every other	g, taff	
	On 07/07/16 at 3:09 F	PM attempted to talk to uccessful he was out of the			week for 2 months to ensure peri-care provided appropriately.	is	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345080	B. WING _				C 08/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 077	00/2016
					0 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW		
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & REHA	B HICKORY VIEWMONT			ICKORY, NC 28601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	staff development co provided the orientati training to staff in the and training they wer	6 at 10:42 AM with the area ordinator revealed that she ion training and the yearly facility. During orientation nt over each system of the	F 3	312	4. The Administrator and Director of Nursing will review data obtained from audits, analyze the data and report patterns/trends to the QAPI committee every month for 3 months. The QAPI		
	check off sheet that the complete. The area is coordinator stated the in regards to infection specifically cover incouncircumcised males would expect the NA' knowledge from their area staff developme would expect the NA' and look for any sign	ey went over incontinent care in control but did not continent care of it. She further stated she is would come with that it NA training course. The int coordinator stated she is to pull the foreskin back is of infection.			committee will evaluate the effectivene of the above plan, and will add addition interventions based on identified trends outcomes to ensure continued compliance.	nal	
	07/0816 at 12:46 PM perineal care and information of those items as perineal care of uncir general knowledge a NA's to have that knowledge at the facility. To could schedule training uncircumcised males aware of the proper volume 2. Resident #163 was 05/27/16 with diagno anemia, atrial fibrillations.	rector of Nursing (DON) on revealed that training on rection control was done whe NA's complete a check well. The DON stated that rouncised males was and she would expect the owledge when they were he DON stated that she agon the proper cleaning of a so that all the staff was way to perform that care. Is admitted to the facility on sees that included cancer, ion, hypertension, and Review of the most recent					
	admission MDS date Resident #163 requir members for toileting incontinent of bowel a	d 06/03/16 revealed that red extensive assist of 2 staff and was frequently					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245000	B. WING				С		
		345080	B. WING _			07	/08/2016		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET	TADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & RE	HAB HICKORY VIEWMONT		220 13T	TH AVENUE PLACE NW				
D. (1) (1) (2)				HICKO	PRY, NC 28601				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 312	Continued From p	page 21	F 3	312					
	-	care to Resident #163 revealed		-					
	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	g the foreskin of the penis NA							
		shed and dried the penis, after							
		IA#2 did not pull the foreskin							
		his to its correct anatomical							
		plained that she was going to							
		Resident #163 at that time to							
		o get some fresh air and							
		er Resident #163 up with a							
		ned that she was done with							
providing perineal care to Resident #		care to Resident #163.							
	Interview on 07/08/16 at 10:42 AM with the area								
	staff development	coordinator revealed that she							
	provided the orier	ntation training and the yearly							
	training to staff in	the facility. During orientation							
		went over each system of the							
		orientation there was a skills							
		at the new staff was required to							
		ea staff development							
		they went over incontinent care							
		ction control but did not							
		incontinent care of ales. She further stated she							
		NA's would come with that							
		heir NA training course. The							
		oment coordinator stated she							
	1	NA's to pull the foreskin back							
	and look for any s	The state of the s							
		Director of Nursing (DON) on							
		PM revealed that training on							
		infection control was done							
	l •	ad the NA's complete a check							
	, ,	as well. The DON stated that							
	perineal care of u	ncircumcised males was							
	general knowledg	e and she would expect the							
	NA's to have that	knowledge when they were							
	hired at the facility	y. The DON stated that she							
	could schedule tra	aining on the proper cleaning of							
	uncircumcised ma	ales so that all the staff was							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 '	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345080	B. WING _		C 07/08/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW HICKORY, NC 28601	, 00.20.10
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED CORRECTION OF THE APPROPRIED CORRE	D BE COMPLETION
F 315 SS=D	aware of the proper Interview on 07/08/1 revealed that she did cleaning uncircumcis she knows to pull the tip of the penis and thought about pulling penis to its correct a stated that the mann perineal care to Resway she cleaned all residents. 483.25(d) NO CATH RESTORE BLADDE Based on the resider assessment, the facinesident who enters indwelling catheter is resident's clinical control of the property of the	way to perform that care. 6 at 1:13 PM with NA#2 I not recall being trained on sed males. NA#2 stated that a foreskin back and clean the o dry it but "never really the foreskin" back over the natomical position. NA#2 er in which she provided dent # 163 was the "normal" uncircumcised male ETER, PREVENT UTI,	F 3		8/5/16
	who is incontinent of treatment and service infections and to rest function as possible. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews and recompostain a physiciant's readmitted to the fact catheter for 1 of 1 sat #167). The findings included Resident #167 was a	bladder receives appropriate es to prevent urinary tract tore as much normal bladder T is not met as evidenced ons, staff and physician d review the facility failed to order for a resident that ility with an indwelling urinary mpled resident (Resident		F315 SS=D Alleged deficient practice In No Cath Prevent UTI, Restore Bladder 1. On 07/07/16 Resident #167, the attending Physician assessed reside and gave an order to include D/C re of Catheter. On 07/07/16 the Nurse	ent

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345080	B. WING _			C 07/08/2016		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 011	00/2010	
					20 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW			
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & REHA	B HICKORY VIEWMONT			IICKORY, NC 28601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 315	Continued From page	e 23	F3	315				
F 315	impaired and always Care Area Assessme incontinence specified incontinent of bladder bowel. Review of Resident # revealed she was hos status on 06/12/16 ar on 07/04/16. The hospital discharg orders did not specify an indwelling urinary A document titled "Nu Form" dated 07/04/16 specified Resident #1 The nurse documente (Foley catheter) to str On 07/07/16 at 9:20 # #167 were made with (DON). The DON ob Resident #167 had a also reviewed Reside and confirmed there w for the urinary cathete the admitting nurse w clarifying orders, inclu discontinue the urinar #167. On 07/07/16 at 9:24 # Resident #167's med he was not aware of turinary catheter and t	er cognition was severely incontinent of bladder. The nt (CAA) dated 06/07/16 for d Resident #167 was always and had an ileostomy for entered mental and re-admitted to the facility the summary with physician's are Resident #167 was to have catheter. In Instrumental entered mental and re-admitted to the facility the summary with physician's are Resident #167 was to have catheter. In Instrumental entered by Nurse #3 er had a urinary catheter. In Instrumental entered by Nurse #3 er had a urinary catheter. In Instrumental entered en	F3	315	removed catheter for resident #167. 2. All residents have the potential to be affected by the same alleged deficient practice; therefore, The Director of Nursing, Unit Manager, and Assistant Director of Nursing will complete a 100% audit to ensure that all residen with a Catheter have an order and appropriate diagnosis by 08/04/2016. 3. Measures put into place ensure that alleged deficient practice does not reod include: The Director of Nursing conducted an In-service/ re-education all licensed Nursing staff on 07/28/2010 which included All residents with a catheter must have a physicians order with an appropriate diagnosis. The DON/ ADON/ UM will audit New admission residents/charts for catheters/orders/approved diagnosis of catheter upon admission weekly x 4weeks, then upon admission every of week for 2 months to ensure continued compliance. 4. The Administrator and Director of Nursing will review data obtained from audits, analyze the data and report patterns/trends to the QAPI committee every month for 3 months. The QAPI committee will evaluate the effectivene	the cour for 6		
	to leave it in." On 7/07/16 the physic discontinue the urinal On 07/08/16 at 3:34 F	-			of the above plan, and will add addition interventions based on identified trends outcomes to ensure continued compliance.			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345080	B. WING _		07/08	3/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW HICKORY, NC 28601		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 315 F 323 SS=D	she admitted Reside #3 stated she noted indwelling urinary car was not an order. Si clarify the urinary cat left notification for the resident on the next 483.25(h) FREE OF HAZARDS/SUPERV The facility must ens environment remains as is possible; and en	nt #167 on 07/04/16. Nurse that Resident #3 had an theter but didn't realize there he added that she did not heter with the physician but a physician to see the visit. ACCIDENT ISION/DEVICES	F 3		8.	/5/16	
	by: Based on observation interviews, the facility supervision to prevenduring independent to wheelchair for 1 of 2 had no sustained injustification for 1 of 2 had no sustained in 1 of 2 had no sustai	residents. Resident # 26 uries from his falls.		F323 SS=D Alleged deficient practice in Free of Accident Hazards/ Super Devices 1.On 07/08/2016 The Director of updated resident #26's care plate intervention to ensure bed is in position. The Director of Nursin in-serviced staff providing care resident of the added intervention. 2. All residents have the potent affected by the same alleged depractice; therefore, The Director Nursing, Unit Manager, and Assi Director of Nursing completed as	of Nursing an with an a low ng then for on. ial to be efficient of		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	,		COMF) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345080	B. WING _				C /08/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		22	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW ICKORY, NC 28601	1 017	00/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	On 07/06/16 at 12:00 sitting on side of bed resident sat with his bed and his feet did was not in a low position. On 07/07/16 at 8:59 seated on side of bed The resident had his and his feet did not to not in a low position. A record review conditate a care plan to proposition of the care plan to proposition of the care plan to proposition. The care postaff quarterly. The Coresident's fall risk was status, history of preprescribed narcotic amedications. The applications. The application of the care included on the care included on the care included on the care included on the care included patterns causes; Offer/Assist accepted; Place call for potential patterns causes; Offer/Assist accepted; Place frequency, and Observe related causes. The MDS assessment documented the resident has perform own Activitied declines documented performance of personal colleting, and ambulations.	ted the resident was and bladder functions. PM the resident observed while he ate his lunch. The egs hanging over side of the not touch the floor. The bed tion. AM resident observed to be d while he ate his breakfast. legs over the side of the bed buch the floor. The bed was ducted on 7/7/16 revealed event falls was activated lan had been reviewed by tare plan stated that the serelated to his mental vious falls, arthritis, and and psychotropic proaches to prevent falls plan were as follows: o ask for help; Ensure that cootwear as indicated and light within reach; Observe of falls to identify possible to the toilet frequently and as usently used items within for potential medication. Int completed on 05/10/16 deep thad declined in ability to se of Daily Living. There were	F3	323	on the current resident population at ris for falls to ensure care plan intervention in place are being followed by all staff on 07/29/2016. 3. Measures put into place to ensure the alleged deficient practice does not reoccur Include: The Director of Nursing conducted an in-service/re-education for all nursing staff regarding fall prevention/following care plan interventions to ensure safety of all residents. Members of the interdisciplinate team will perform checks on 6 random residents per week for 4 weeks and the 6 random residents every other week from this to ensure care plan intervention are being followed. If any findings indicting interventions are not being followed the finding will be corrected to ensure residual safety and reported to the Director of Nursing immediately so that re-educatic counseling, and or/disciplinary action occur if needed. 4. The Administrator and Director of Nursing will review data obtained during audits, concerns, and rounds; analyze the data and report patterns/trends to the QAPI committee every month for 3 months. The QAPI committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the above plan, and will add additional intervention based on identified trends/ outcomes to ensure continued compliance.	ns nat g or nary en or 2 ns ate el ent on, g he		
	assist in those activit	g to requiring two persons to ies. dent had a fall when resident						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345080	B. WING		C 07/08/2016		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AB HICKORY VIEWMONT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW HICKORY, NC 28601	1 01/100/2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 323	wheelchair. The recobeen observed sittinchair. The resident red and slid down to Another fall occurred the fall stated reside he transferred himse. The resident had an record stated that the on bottom beside the transferred himse. The resident had an record stated that the on bottom beside the the resident had attered from bed to the wheencouraged the resident had attered assistance when it was a transferred himse was Nurse # 1 who state sustained 2 or more. The Nurse stated the bed independently a because he tried to assistance. During interview cor AM with Nursing Assisted did not know the she did not usually wastated that she had care of resident from that the resident required.	r by himself to bed from ord stated that resident had g on floor in front of wheel eported that he tried to get in the floor. If on 05/19/16. The record of the had slid to the floor after elf to bed from wheel chair. Other fall on 06/30/16. The resident was observed lying the bed. The report stated that empted unassisted transfer el chair. A staff member dent to call staff for was needed.	F 32	,			
	toileting, and transferesident did assist dwere given. The resactivities during care On 07/08/16 at 11:3 conducted with Nursthe resident's bed wposition. It was stated	rs. She stated that the uring care after verbal cues sident performed limited					

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345080	B. WING		C 07/08/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW HICKORY, NC 28601	1 0770072010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 364 SS=E	assistance by staff. Idid not know of any uplan after the 06/30/1 about the use of fall in On 07/08/16 at 11:44 conducted with the Dabout updates made. The DON stated that on the resident's bed two falls in May 2016 therapy evaluation withat the staff continue call for assistance be himself. 483.35(d)(1)-(2) NUT PALATABLE/PREFEI	throom without calling for Nurse #4 also stated that she update to the resident's care 6 fall but that she would ask mat beside resident's bed. AM an interview was irrector of Nursing to ask to the resident's care plan. fall alarms had been placed and in wheel chair after the s. A referral to physical as made. She further stated ed to remind the resident to fore attempting to transfer TRITIVE VALUE/APPEAR, R TEMP Test and the facility provides thods that conserve nutritive bearance; and food that is	F 32		8/5/16
	by: Based on observation facility failed to serve manner. The findings included On 07/06/16 at 9:05 meal was observed. runny pureed oatmearunny light brown pur	is not met as evidenced ons and staff interviews the pureed food in an attractive d: AM the pureed breakfast The plates consisted of al light brown in color, a reed meat and a runny white identified. The residents		F364 SS=E Alleged Deficient Practice In Nutritive Value/ Appear, Palatable/ prefer temp 1. The Dietary Manager on 07/08/16 in-serviced/re-educated dietary staff or puree consistency and training on pure diet preparation. This training included description of puree texture to include; holds its shape on a plate when scoop	ee a

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		245000	B. WING	_			С
		345080	B. WING_			07/	08/2016
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BDIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & REHA	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		22	0 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW		
DIVIANOL	WIEN HEALING KENA	B THORORT VIEWMONT		HI	CKORY, NC 28601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 364	Continued From page	e 28	F3	864			
	eating the pureed foo interviewed due to co	d were not able to be gnitive impairment. There plate nor was the food			2.The Dietary Manager will complete a audit of all residents plates receiving puree for appropriate texture to include presentation in an attractive manner by 08/05/2016.	:	
	was observed. The p three items served or form the shape of the light red-ish brown, a lighter brown item. T was it served in an at On 07/08/16 at 12:15 with the Dietary Mana pureed food items we The pureed food was items ran together for The DM was interview difficult to make pureed did not indicate if she make the pureed food residents. The dietar thicken the pureed fo	PM the lunch was observed ager (DM) present. The ager (pm) present. The ager green, brown and beige. The runny and when plated the age of the plate. The wed and reported that it was aged food look attractive. She expected staff to try to do look attractive for y manager attempted to ood to prevent the items from the plate but continued to			3. Measures put into place to ensure the the alleged deficient practice does not reoccur include: The Dietary Manager conducted an in-service/re-education on puree consistency including a description of puree texture to all of the dietary staff of 07/08/16 & 07/21/16. The Dietary Manager will audit 6 random resident plates weekly x 4 weeks, then random plates every other week x 2 months to ensure continued compliance. 4. The Administrator and Director of Nursing, and Dietary Manager will review data obtained during audits, concerns, and rounds; analyze the data and report patterns/trends to the QAPI committee every month for 3 months. To QAPI committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the above plan, and will additional interventions based on identified trends outcomes to ensure continued compliance.	on 6 e. a The	
F 371 SS=D	STORE/PREPARE/S The facility must - (1) Procure food from		F 3	371			8/5/16

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION INTERCATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345080	B. WING		۰,	C 7/ 08/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW HICKORY, NC 28601		700/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	under sanitary condi	stribute and serve food	F 3	71		
	by: Based on observation facility failed to preve walk-in freezer floors. The findings included On 07/05/16 at 9:51 facility's kitchen was Manager (DM). Dur were made of the warevealed spots of state The floor of the walk almost black in appearevealed rust had for the floor. In the cent had been placed me cover the rust but the metal sheet. Observations were a freezer that revealed unit. The DM offered standing water. Insigned floor had rust in the cof the unit.	ons and staff interviews the ent the walk-in cooler and from developing rust.		F371 SS=D Food Procure,Store/Prepare/Se Sanitary 1.On 07/08/16 The Maintenanc ordered new flooring for the walk-in cooler and walk-in freez flooring is scheduled to be repla 08/05/2016. 2. The Dietary Manager, and M Director will inspect walk- in cooler and walk in freez continued compliance once per weeks, then once every other w months. 3. Measures put into place to ethe alleged deficient practice do reoccur include: Replacement in cooler and walk in freezer by 08/05/2016, and weekly inspect Dietary Manager and Maintena director as specified above. 4. The Administrator, Maintenan Director, and Dietary Manager w data obtained during audits, coland rounds; analyze the data a patterns/trends to the QAPI cor	zer. The aced by laintenance zer for week x 4 week x 2 Insure that pes not of the walk ince ince will review incerns, and report	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345080	B. WING _			C 07/08/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW HICKORY, NC 28601)E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 371	Continued From page		F 3	every month for 3 months. The committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the above planted add additional interventions be identified trends/ outcomes to continued compliance.	an, and will based on	
F 431 SS=D	a licensed pharmacis of records of receipt a controlled drugs in su accurate reconciliation records are in order a controlled drugs is mareconciled. Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the applicable. In accordance with S facility must store all locked compartments controls, and permit to have access to the key to the facility must proving permanently affixed of controlled drugs listed Comprehensive Drug Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when the	dos & BIOLOGICALS aloy or obtain the services of the whole establishes a system and disposition of all afficient detail to enable an ani, and determines that drug and that an account of all aintained and periodically are used in the facility must be the with currently accepted so, and include the yeard cautionary expiration date when the tate and Federal laws, the drugs and biologicals in the sunder proper temperature only authorized personnel to	F 4	31		8/5/16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, , ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345080	B. WING		C 07/08/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 07700/2010	
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & REHA	B HICKORY VIEWMONT		220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW		
DITIAN OF	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	S monor viewmon		HICKORY, NC 28601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	ON
F 431	Continued From page	÷ 31	F 4:	31		
	quantity stored is min be readily detected.	imal and a missing dose can				
	by: Based on observation facility failed to secure unattended for 1 of 1 The findings included On 07/08/16 at 9:30 A noted to be at the nur unlocked. During the staff present but visite cart remained unatter On 07/08/16 at 9:33 A approached the nurse unlocked medication interviewed and report the medication cart with should not have left the Manager locked their On 07/08/16 at 9:38 A nurses' station and with was not aware the call added he had been he bottom drawer to close	AM a medication cart was rees' station unattended and observation there were no ors and residents were. The nded and unlocked. AM the Unit Manager res' station and observed the cart. The Unit Manager was reed the nurse assigned to as assisting a resident but ne cart unlocked. The Unit		F431 SS=D Alleged deficient practice in Drug reclabel/store drugs & Biological 1. On 07/08/2016 the Unit Manager locked the med cart. On 07/08/16 the Maintenance Director checked medic cart and removed a bag that had bed jammed in the drawer mechanism preventing the cart from locking easil The Director of Nursing provided counseling/ re-education to the Nurse ensure medication cart was locked/ secure before leaving the area. 2. The Director of Nursing, and Unit Manager completed a 100% audit on 07/08/2016 of all medication carts in facility to ensure all carts were secure locked properly. 3. Measures put into place to ensure the alleged deficient practice does not reoccur include: The Director of Nursiconducted an in-service/ re-education all nursing staff on 07/28/2016 regard all medication carts are to be locked before walking away. The Director of Nursin Assistant Director of Nursing, and/or Manager will audit medication carts for the property of the pro	ation ome y. e to the e and that ing n to ling g, Unit	

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		345080	B. WING				C /08/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			22	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW ICKORY, NC 28601	<u> </u>	06/2016
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431 F 514 SS=D	RECORDS-COMPLE LE The facility must mair resident in accordance standards and practice	etain clinical records on each see with accepted professional sees that are complete; ed; readily accessible; and zeed.		514	compliance with being locked 3x per we for 4 weeks, then 3x every other week months to ensure continued compliance. 4. The Administrator, and Director of Nursing will review data obtained during audits, concerns, and rounds; analyze the data and report patterns/ trends to the QAPI committee every month for 3 months. The QAPI committee will evaluate the effectiveness of the above plan, and will add additional interventio based on identified trends/ outcomes to ensure continued compliance.	x 2 e.	8/5/16
	resident's assessmer services provided; the	the resident; a record of the ats; the plan of care and e results of any ng conducted by the State;					
	by: Based on observatio interviews and record	is not met as evidenced ns, resident and staff review the facility failed d document a resident's			F514 SS=D Alleged deficient practice in Res Records- Complete/ Accurate/		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345080	B. WING				C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 04000	1	6.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 07	//08/2016
NAME OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER						
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & REHA	B HICKORY VIEWMONT			20 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW		
				н	ICKORY, NC 28601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	Continued From page	e 33	F 5	514			
		oled resident with a visual			Accessible		
	impairment (Resident						
	The findings included				The Director of Nursing provided		
		s admitted to the facility on			education to the nursing staff regarding	1	
		ses that included macular			completion of assessments accurately.		
	degeneration, glauco	ma and others. A			Resident #168		
		ursing Admission Intake			discharged from the facility on		
		6 completed by Nurse #2			07/08/2016. Multiple vision assesments	3	
		t's vision was "adequate"			were completed prior to resident's		
		diagnosed with macular			discharge. The Director of Nursing	241	
	degeneration.	nt dated 06/20/16 completed			re-educated the MDS Coordinator on F		
	An activity assessment dated 06/29/16 completed by the Activity Director specified reading materials				manual guidelines regarding completio and accuracy of assessments.	11	
		all to the resident because			and accuracy or assessments.		
	of "poor eyesight."	an to the resident because			2. All residents have the potential to be	۷	
		ium Data Set (MDS) dated			affected by the same alleged deficient		
		e resident's cognition was			practice; therefore, The DON/ ADON/ I	JM	
	-	diagnoses included macular			will audit		
	degeneration.	_			all new admission assessments for the		
	On 07/05/16 at 3:50 F	PM Resident #168 was			current population x the last 30 days to	ı	
		om. She was asked about			ensure accuracy to be completed by		
		room and stated, "I assume			08/05/2016.		
		an't see very well. I am blind					
	•	see well out of my other			3. Measures put into place to ensure the	ıat	
		rview the resident wore			the alleged deficient practice does not	_	
	glasses and was seat				reoccur include: The Director of Nursin	•	
	•	bed. Resident #168's call			conducted an in-service/ re-education all nursing staff on 07/28/2016 regarding		
		e attached to a gray cord The cord was noted to be			completion of assessment accurately	ıy	
		nd the call bell was laying in			The Director of Nursing, Assistant		
		68 was asked if she could			Director of Nursing, and Unit		
		d she turned and asked,			Manager will audit new Admission		
		ent #168 stated that she had			assessments		
		all bell because the bell was			weekly x 4 weeks, then every other we	ek	
		sheets on her bed making it			x 2 months to ensure continued		
	difficult for her to find	. She explained that she			compliance.		
	often relied on her roo						
		she was not always able to			4.The Administrator, Director of Nursin		
	see her call bell to ca	II for assistance. She said			and Resident Care Management Direc	tor	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BOILDI	_		,	c
		345080	B. WING				08/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DDIAN OF	NTED HEALTH & DELLA	A D. LUCKO DV. VIEWMONT		22	20 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW		
BRIAN CE	NIER HEALIH & REHA	AB HICKORY VIEWMONT		Н	ICKORY, NC 28601		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 514	Continued From pag	ne 34	F	514			
	· ·	ause her roommate was			will review data obtained during audits,		
		on and worried what she			concerns, and rounds; analyze the data		
	would do for help wit				and report patterns/ trends to the QAPI		
	Resident #168 adde				committee every month for		
	impairment she wou	ld be able to see the bell			3 months. The QAPI committee will		
	better if it was red pr	oviding a visual contrast.			evaluate the		
	Resident #168 went	on to explain that her			effectiveness of the above plan, and w	/ill	
		ending on contrast, lighting,			add additional		
	shapes and sizes. She stated that no one in the				interventions based on identified trends	;/	
	facility had asked he			outcomes			
	offered to make accommodations for her. On 07/07/16 at 3:20 PM Nurse #2 was				to ensure continued compliance.		
	interviewed and reca						
		168 adding it had been a enurse explained that he					
		now a resident's vision was					
		sident's cognition and then					
		away from the resident and					
		sess the visual ability. He					
		#168's cognition was "okay"					
		all if he asked the resident					
	about her vision nor	could he recall assessing her					
	ability to see, stating	it was possible he made a					
	mistake.						
		AM observations of Resident					
		reakfast in her room were					
		mber placed the tray down,					
		d, asked the resident if she					
		d Resident #168 replied, "yes,					
	_	what it is I am eating I can't					
	see the food to ident	ify what's on my tray." The					
		here each item was located.					
	_						
		n 07/08/16 at 9:15 AM the Activity Director was terviewed and stated he conducted his activity					
		dent #168 and she told him					
	that she didn't "see g						
		O AM the Director of Nursing					
		ved and explained that					

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345080	B. WING			C 07/08/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AB HICKORY VIEWMONT		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW HICKORY, NC 28601	DE	0770072010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	to see, stating, "She She added Resident from staff at times. T believed the medical	ed no signs of not being able has read my name badge." #168 tried to gain sympathy The DON reported that she record was accurate 168 had demonstrated her	F s	514		
F 520 SS=D	483.75(o)(1) QAA COMMITTEE-MEME QUARTERLY/PLANS		F!	520		8/5/16
	assurance committee nursing services; a p	ain a quality assessment and e consisting of the director of hysician designated by the B other members of the				
	issues with respect t and assurance activi develops and implen	ent and assurance least quarterly to identify o which quality assessment ties are necessary; and nents appropriate plans of ntified quality deficiencies.				
		ords of such committee ch disclosure is related to the committee with the				
		by the committee to identify eficiencies will not be used as				
	This REQUIREMEN by:	T is not met as evidenced				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345080	B. WING	R WING			С	
			I B: WING _	CTDEET ADDRESS SITY STATE	710 0005	07/08/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE			
BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & REH	AB HICKORY VIEWMONT		220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW				
				HICKORY, NC 28601				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 520	Committee failed to procedures and more the committee put in was for 3 recited degrated for in July of 2016 on the The deficiencies we housekeeping and massessment, and Act The findings include This tag is cross referance. F 253 House Kee Based on observation facility failed to repart bathrooms on 1 of 4 #410 and #41) and fin 2 resident rooms of 4 resident hallway During the recertification of 1 of 1 sampled record review the facility assessment to accurring the recertification of 1 of 1 sampled reimpairment (Resided During the recertification the facility was cited complete the Minimmassessment) for 2 of 1 or 2 or	y Assessment and Assurance maintain implemented nitor these interventions that also place in July of 2015. This ficiencies which were ne of 2015 on a sey and subsequently recited in current recertification survey. The intervence of Daily Living (ADL.) and the series of Daily Living (ADL.) are resident stivities of Daily Living (ADL.) are resident hallways (Room failed to repair damaged walls (Room #201 and # 208) on 1 are resident hallways (Room #201 and # 208) on 1 are resident hallways (Room failed to repair damaged walls (Room #201 and # 208) on 1 are resident hallways (Room failed to repair damaged walls (Room #201 and # 208) on 1 are resident hallways (Room failed to repair damaged walls (Room #201 and # 208) on 1 are resident hallways (Room failed to repair damaged walls (Room #201 and # 208) on 1 are resident hallways (Room failure to keep ment stored to prevent that walls in good condition, and an good condition. The Accuracy: Based on the resident walls in the resident and staff interviews and collity failed to conduct a vision rately reflect a resident's the Minimum Data Set (MDS) the seident with a visual and #168). The residents whose the residents whose	F	F520 SS=D Alleged deficient practic QAA Committee- Meml Quarterly/ Plans 1. The District Director will conduct re-education for the Adfacility's Quality Assurance and Improvement Program including meeting sche of trends or patterns, submission of data, and improvement plans related to identified are by 08/05/2016. All members of the Quality Performance Improvement Committee related to each departn and participate in the ideareas in need of improvement and participate in the ideareas in need of improvement Committee will be retrated to each departn and participate in the ideareas in need of improvement and the Committee will be retrated to each departn and participate in the ideareas in need of improvement and the Committee will be retrated to each departn and participate in the ideareas in need of improvement and the Committee will be retrated to each departn and participate in the ideareas in need of improvement and the Committee will be retrated to each departn and participate in the ideareas in need of improvement and the Committee will be retrated assurance & Performan Program. This training by the District Director Services. The Quality Assurance consists of: Administrator Director of Nursing Dietary Manager Rehabilitation Man Maintenance or Er	of Clinical Service ministrator on the Performance dules, identificate d initiation of qual as of opportunity ality Assurance a see submit data nent dentification of verment. The Quality Assurance inned on the Qual nce Improvement will be complete of Clinical committee	e ion ality and e lity it		
	assessments were reviewed.			/ totivities birestor	Activities Director			

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CENTER HEALTH & REHAB HICKORY VIEWMONT (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW HICKORY, NC 28601 (X5) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CENTER HEALTH & REHAB HICKORY VIEWMONT (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW HICKORY, NC 28601 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED ACTION SHOULD BE DATE OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE				750.15		l c		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRIAN CENTER HEALTH & REHAB HICKORY VIEWMONT (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (X5) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE) STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW HICKORY, NC 28601 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE) COMPLETED THE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE: OUT OF THE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETED THE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETED THE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETED THE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETED THE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETED THE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETED THE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETED THE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETED THE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETED THE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE DESCRIPTION SHOULD BE COMPLETED TO			345080	B. WING		07/0		
BRIAN CENTER HEALTH & REHAB HICKORY VIEWMONT (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLE CANNOT BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLE DATE CANNOT BE COMPLE DATE CANNOT BE COMPLETED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE.	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
HICKORY, NC 28601					220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLE DATION OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLE	BRIAN CE	NTER HEALTH & REH	AB HICKORY VIEWMONT		HICKORY, NC 28601			
	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE			
residents: Based on observation, record reviews, and staff interviews the facility falled to provide proper perineal care to 2 of 3 male residents sampled for activities of daily living (Resident #116 and Resident #163.) During the recertification survey on June 04, 2015 the facility was cited for failure to provide nail care a dependent resident for 1 of 3 residents reviewed for ADLs (Resident #81.) An interview with the Administrator on 07/08/16 at 6.09 PM revealed that after the June 04, 2015 she changed housekeeping manager his entire department was new. In their daily stand up meeting the housekeeping manager would tell her what rooms were being deep cleaned and the following day she would go and check those rooms to ensure they were up to her standard. The administrator stated that they have been working diligently throughout the building to make the necessary repairs, the 500 hall shower room was in the process of being remodeled. The Administrator also stated that all of the privacy curtains had been replaced and they have painted the entire building and the front lobby was getting new furniture. The Administrator pointed out that in the next 12 weeks they would be remodeling the central nurse's station. The Administrator stated that the Area staff development coordinator would be going over correct perineal care in orientation and the DON would do the onsite training and that they had already in serviced first and second shift on proper perineal care of male residents. The Administrator stated she felt like the implemented procedures would correct the problems and that survey preparation was such an important part of running the building because	F 520	residents: Based or and staff interviews proper perineal card sampled for activitie #116 and Resident During the recertific the facility was cited a dependent reside reviewed for ADLs. An interview with the 6:09 PM revealed the she changed house to a new house keet department was ne meeting the house her what rooms we following day she were wrooms to ensure the The administrator sworking diligently the necessary repathrough a complete shower room was in remodeled. The Add of the privacy curtathey have painted to lobby was getting in Administrator pointed weeks they would be nurse's station. The Area staff developing going over correct puthe DON would do they had already in shift on proper pering The Administrator simplemented proceproblems and that see the sample of the staff developing over correct puthers.	n observation, record reviews, the facility failed to provide e to 2 of 3 male residents es of daily living (Resident #163.) ation survey on June 04, 2015 d for failure to provide nail care int for 1 of 3 residents (Resident #81.) e Administrator on 07/08/16 at the fact of the June 04, 2015 ekeeping mangers. In addition in ping manager his entire w. In their daily stand up the being deep cleaned and the rould go and check those eavy were up to her standard. It that they have been been deep the fact of hall just went in the process of being ministrator also stated that all in the process of being ministrator also stated that the front ew furniture. The end out that in the next 12 the remodeling the central exadministrator stated that the nent coordinator would be oberineal care in orientation and the onsite training and that the serviced first and second in eal care of male residents. It tated the felt like the dures would correct the survey preparation was such	F 5	Business Office Director Resident Care Management Dire Medical Director The Administrator and the Director Nursing will present the results of all audits to the Quality Assurance & Performance Improvement committee weekly for for (4) weeks and then monthly thereafter. The next Quality Assurance & Performance Improvement meeting will be conducted weekly for four we then monthly with oversight by District Director of Clinical Services for three months Measures to ensure that correction are achieved & sustained include: The results of these audits and observation will be presented by the Administrato Director of Nursing weekly for 4 week then monthly for 3 months at facility Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee Meeting. The committee will amend the plan based identified audit trends. These amendments will be implemented immediately following the meeting an monitored once weekly x 4 weeks the once monthly x 3 months.	eks, et as e ons r and as, e on d en		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l l	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345080	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	04000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	0	07/08/2016	
BRIAN CENTER HEALTH & REHAB HICKORY VIEWMONT				220 13TH AVENUE PLACE NW HICKORY, NC 28601			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 520	. 3		F 5	20			
	. •	entified areas that need					